Filed on behalf of Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1

By: Michael J. Fink (mfink@gbpatent.com)
Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.
1950 Roland Clarke Place
Reston, Virginia 20191
Tol: (703) 716, 1101

Tel: (703) 716-1191 Fax: (703) 716-1180

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED, Petitioner,

v.

GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01249 U.S. Patent No. 6,538,324

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. SANJAY K. BANERJEE

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD, PTAB Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner hereby provides notice that it will cross examine Dr. Sanjay K. Banerjee, a witness of Petitioner, regarding his testimony in IPR2016-01249. Dr. Banerjee's deposition will take place, as agreed by counsel for the parties, on June 13th, 2017, at the offices of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP, 901 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20001-4413. The deposition will begin at 9:00 a.m. (EDT).

The cross examination will take place before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths, to be arranged for by counsel for Patent Owner. The cross examination will be recorded using at least stenographic means.

Dated: June 1, 2017 Respectfully submitted by:

/Michael J. Fink/
Michael J. Fink
Registration No. 31,827
Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.
1950 Roland Clarke Place
Reston, Virginia 20191

Tel: 703-716-1191 Fax: 703-716-1180

Email: mfink@gbpatent.com

Attorney for Patent Owner, IP Bridge



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true copy of the foregoing:

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. SANJAY K. BANERJEE

was served by electronic mail on this 1st day of June, 2017, upon Counsel for Petitioner, as follows:

E. Robert Yoches (bob.yoches@finnegan.com); Stephen E. Kabakoff (stephen.kabakoff@finnegan.com); Joshua L. Goldberg (joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com); and TSMC-IPB-PTAB@finnegan.com.

/Michael J. Fink/

Michael J. Fink Registration No. 31,827 Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, Virginia 20191

Tel: 703-716-1191 Fax: 703-716-1180

Email: mfink@gbpatent.com

